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Town of Owasco
2 Bristol Avenue
Auburn, New York 13021
J. Patrick Doyle

~ Code Enforcement Officer
Email: codes@owascony.g

Office Phone: 315-253-9021 Fax: 315-253-2683 Cell Phone: 315-729-3921
202 0—00

Application No,

Date:

Fee: §

Application for Building/Zoning Permit
(Not a Permit)

EASE READ CAREFULLY.

TRUCTIONS,

2

IMPORTANT INS
1. Application must be complete. Please type or clearly print in ink all necessary information.

2. Completed Application must be submitted to the Owasco Town Clerk with appropriate fee
before review process can begin.

3. Application must be supported with the following documents:

MINOR PROJECT: A. Plot plan (see attached sample)
' B. Sketch of project and/or specifications/materials list.

MAJOR PROJECT:A. Three (3) copies of plot plan signed

B. Three (3) copies of design drawings signed and sealed by a
licensed architect or licensed professional engineer.

C. One (1) copy of approval from developer, if in Planned
Development District.

PLEASE COMPLETE:

Location of property:__ 5] ] A o —d
(Street or Firelane No., Lot No., Nearest Road)

Tax Map No.: '%6 .O’ — } — % LL

I‘A ~ ‘ f.

Name of Owner:

Address:

Phone, Email




Buider  (fsel, soindicate) KU\ N @Z_&l{ﬂ(‘)

Address

Phone / Cell / Email

Architect or Engineer

Address

raneicatiena SN RS

B. NATURE OF WORK {CHECK ALL APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES BELOW):
| Existing Structure(s)

1. Repair (structural) o ' 4. Removal

2. Addition _ 5. Demolition

3. Alteration v ) 6. Other (specify)__

New Structure(s)

1, SingleFamily 3. TwoFamily _____

2. Accessory Buildings: 4.Deck: ______Covered Open
Garage:___Attached _____Detached 5. Swimming Pool: Above Below
Shed ___ 6. Other (specify) __ L

1. Wood P 3. Block _____

2. Brick N 4. Other (Specify)

D. TYPE OF FOUNDATION:

1. Cellar e . 3. Basement

2. Slab x 4. Crawispace ____

5. Other (Specify) ___

E..COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

1, Water Source: Public Private Well Other

2. Sewage: Public Private* None ) d

* If private, has sewage disposal permit been applied for Yes No
3. WIll the project involve plumbing? Yes No _ X
4, Will the project involve HV.A.C.? Yes ___ Nno _ X

5. WIll the project involve electrical ? Yes No

F. COST OF THIS PROJECT: (all labor* and materials)
* estimate your labor, if applicable.




B

ication for Building/Zoning Permit (continue
G. ZONING DISTRICT OF PROPERTY (Circle One) Z
1. Residential 2, Agricultural/Residential 3. Lakeshore

+~Tesidentia 2. Agricultural/Residential 3. Lakeshore

4 Other (Specify)

I. PRINCIPAL USE PF THIS PROPOSED PROJECT. (Describe) _==5 T ¢ ) _ = % e
J. DIMENSIONS OF TOTAL PROPERTY (if applicf;lbie)
Lot size: Length __ @ ___ (X)width _ _ (=) Total sq. ft.
Existing Buildings:
Length , (X)Width ___ . (=) sq.ft.
Length . (X) Width (=) sq.ft
Length . (X)Width ___ (=) sq.ft_
Total square footage — Existing buildings
ENSIONS OF PROPOSED PROJECT (If applicable)
Length ___ &fo . (X)yWidth Qb{ () Totalsq.ft. _
Height Number of stories ______ .
L. PROPERTY LINE SETBACKS OF PROPOSED PROJECT. (if applicable)
Frontlotlinesetback ___  ft Side lot line setback ft.
Rear lot line setback ft. Side lot line setback ft.

M. ENCLOSED LIVING AREA. (If applicable) Total sq. Ft.

GENERAL INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THIS APPLICATION

This application will be reviewsd by the Code Enforcement Officer and/or the Town Consulting
Engineer. If disapproved, a letter of denial explaining reason(s) for denial will be issued to applicant. If
approved, a BUILDING/ZONING PERMIT will be issued to the Applicant.

Work covered by this APPLICATION shall not commence prior to the Issuance of a PERMIT. The
PERMIT shall be valid for a period of twelve (12) months from the date of issuance. Construction under
the PERMIT must be substantially complete within twelve (12) months or an extension must be obtained
from the Code Enforcement Officer. A NOTICE OF PERMIT (issued by the Town) must be kept on the
premises, publicly visible, throughout the progress of work.




This project may involve work requiring approval of various outside agencies. Certain outside agency
approvals may be required prior to the Issuance of a Permit. Final approval of all agencies involved must

be submitted to the Code Enforcement Officer prior to the issuance of Certificate of Occupancy or
Compliance. Examples, not limited to the following, would be:
Project Involvement Agency
1. Land division, SEQR, elc. Owasco Planning Board
2. Zoning matters, SEQR Owasco Zoning Board of Appeals
3. Public water, sewer Owasco Water, Sewer Departments(s)
4. Private septic system Cayuga County Health Department
5. N.Y.S.Roads NYS Dept. of Transportation
6. Floodplains, wetlands NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation
7. Streams, Lakes, efc. U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Application for a CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR COMPLIANCE is made concurrently with this
filing. Itis the responsibility of the owner or authorized agent to notify the Code Enforcement Officer when
the project is completed in order to obtain a Certificate of Occupancy or Compliance.

The Town Code Enforcement Officer and/or Building Inspector, upon the display of proper credentials
and in the discharge of his duties, shall be permitted to enter upon the premises covered by this application
with out interference, for the purposes of inspecting, during normal working hours.

No person shall make any changes to the plans herewith submitted or of the specifications herein
contained in the structural part of the project without the written consent of the Code Enforcement Officer.

,Illl’lllﬂ‘!lll!lll!lllllllllllllllll,»llilil'll‘.I-.lﬂ.lll.l!l.ll‘lllﬁ‘lll‘ﬂll‘iﬁIii-iillﬁiﬁit

I certify that the answers to the questions set forth in this APPLICATION are true, correct and complete.
Additionally, | agree that, in the event the PERMIT is approved, to comply with the provisions of all State of
New York and Federal Govemment laws, rules and regulations, as they pertain this APPLICATION.

Signature:




Di)ssco Lree P

788 fanr or Yoy

« KL 4
-mw’
S8 MY L sreur
sy lore § a

. ™
LOCATION MAP OF PROPERTY OF BLAIR LONGO ”
LOT 7, LOT 8 AND 3 FOOT of LOT 9 MAP 2-92 minus B.L.A. Book 346 Page 892 i
GREAT LOT NO. 84 EAST SHORE OWASCO LAKE "
TOWN OF QWASCO CAYUGA COUNTY NEW YORK I~
AUGUST 2, 1997 SCALE:1IN.=SOFT A ) m '~
EUGENE J. GLEASON,L.S.  N.Y.S. LICENSE NO. 022437.1 | NI
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LEugene J. Gleason, Licensed Laod Surveyor, certily to CoreStates Bank, N.A. , s successors and / or dssigns , Fidelity Notfona! Thie lnsurance .
Company of New Vork and Nous lavesiments & Consulting Services, that this Is a irue sad accurate survey prepared in accordance with the “Code of
Practice for Land Surveyors™ as revised in July, 1988 by the N.Y.S. Assoc. of Profensional Land Surveyors, sod that En.d,-qua..:““!mﬂ-.
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| ——————— 40YR ARCH SHINGLE OR 28GA PAINTED STEEL ROOFING
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~ CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSION:
MMSMWNES‘NTWMVWWM
ISCREPANCIES (MMEDIATELY TO ENGINEER/ARCHITECT.
-W 42 PSF IVE

~ SOL BEARING 2000 PSF MIN.
- SNOW : 50 PSF GROUND LOAD
ADJ. W/ ROOF PITCH
= ALL DMENSIONS INDICATED SHALL EBE VERFED PRIOR TO
THE START OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT
ANY DECREPANCEES MNEDIATELY TO THE ENGNEER.
= ACCESS WAYS INCLUDIG DOORS OR HATCHES FROM CONDITIONED
TO UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL HAVE WEATHER STRIPPING AND
INSULATED TO A LEVEL EQUAL TO SURROUNDING AREAS.

_FOUNDATION/CONCRETE
- P.T. POST EN BOLES. OR 160 LES, DRY MX SAKRETE WTH
mm,ﬁmm

10 FREEZE THAW CYCLES SHALL HAVE A

TR AR

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

WALL _CONSTRU N
— POST FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
‘I'%‘% %TE IOR WALL CAVITIES WITH MIN. R-19 FIBERGLASS
Y ATTACHED TO ADJACENT STUDS AS
MANLIFACTURERS RECOMENDATIONS WHERE SHOWN.

— 2x4 INTERIOR STUD WALLS @ 16" 0.C., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CLAD WITH PAINTED STEEL WAL LINER.
= MINIMUM 7'-6" CEILING HEIGHT OR AS NOTED ON PLANS.

INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING |N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R314.8,
R802 R1001.16 OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE. INSTALL
FIREBLOCKING IN CONCEALED WALL, STAIR, FLOOR AND CEILING
AS REQUIRED. 5/8" TYPE X" GWB ON UNDERSIDE OF STAIRWAYS.

= ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE N IVERED WOOD , LOW E
ANDERSEN O‘RP:%UO Em“sTgLoLgoAND SCREENS, GRILLES ARE

OW HEADERS TO BE 2

&THERVVHIINS:EF’RO&DE 2 PLY W

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS
FEETr O SR e e,
;TURAL_EN ALL ROOFS AND BLOCKING DESI
A e
- 78,5, ST, S P T e TS 8
& GALVAI DRIP EDGE. PERF( 0#2 %D% ¥EN§)FF|
— OVERHANG AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

2x10 MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED
STUD IF SPAN IS MORE

= SEE ATTACHED RESCHECK COMPLANCE CERTIICATE.

~ELECTRICAL

T AL ELECTRICAL msmumons BY QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN
BRGReReIBiL"ESE B R BB Rt
& TOM APPROVED INSPECTION AGENGY ARE REGUIRED.

— 200 AMP, 4G SPACE MAIN SERVICE PANELBOARD,

~ MINIMUM OF 2 EXTERIOR WATERPRCOF GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTERS.
%W&D FMILT INTERRUPTER RECERTACLES IN NEAREST LOCATION TO

RECEPT/
Mg«s AND JACLES INSTALLED AT UNIFORM HEIGHTS

— AC/DC SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REGUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
ONE ON _EACH FLOOR OF THE HOUSE INCLUDING THE BASEMENT.
ONE IN EACH BEDROOM.
OCATED OUTSIDE OF A BEDROOM.
('!HE SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD WIRED AND INTERCONNECTED)

~ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARi: REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
ON EVERY FLOOR WITH A BEDROOM.
e A BEDROOM WITH A FUEL FIRED APPLIANCE (EX. FI

EPLACE).
IE BASEMENT WHEN A FUEL FIRED APPLIANCE IS LOCA"ED THERE.
(A COMBO SMOKE/CARBON DEVZCTOR CAN BE USED ON ALL FLOORS)

S TR TR

o\ EAST ELEVATION

A-1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

_ELECTRICAL CONT.
FAMILY ROOM
DINING ROOMS
LIVING RODMS
PARLORS
LIBRARIES
OENS
BEDROOMS
SUNROOUS
TION ROOMS

HALLWAYS
OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS
RECREATION ROONS

AREAS THAT DO NOT REQUIRE ARC FAULT PROTECTION:
KITCHENS
BATHROOMS
OUTDOORS
UNFINIS@ BASEMENTS
BASICALLY ANY AREA THAT REQUIRES GFCI
MOUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER)
0ES NOT REQUIRE ARC FAULT PROT
~ AT LEAST 75X OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHT
FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH—EFFICACY LAMPS.
= ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING INSTALLATIONS SHALL MEET OR
EXCEED LOCAL & NATIONAL CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL
BE INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWS.
= SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE DIRECT
WRED AND CONFORM TO SECTION R-314 OF THE RESIDENTIAL
CODE. A CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED
WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT OR ANY FLOOR HAVING AREAS
FOR SLEEPING AS PER SECTION R—-315,

MECHANICAL
~ EXHAUST FANS IN BATHRODMS WITHOUT OPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL
HAVE 30 CFM INTERMITTENT OR 20 CFM CONTINUOUS VENTILATION.

= EXHAUST VENT PIPES SHALL BE SOUD PIPE AND VENTED TO EXTERIOR
A MINIMUM GF 3 FT FROM ANY OPENING. 10 FT FROM AIR INTAKE.
THE LENGTH SHAL NOT EXCEED THAT LISTED IN TABLE M 1506.2.

= VENTS FOR CLOTHES DRYERS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH INTERIOR
SURFACE, 8E MADE OF METAL, BE 4" MIN. IN DIA. AND 28GA WITH
A LENGTH NOT EXCEEDING 35 FT. SEE TABLE M 1507.3.3.

~ RANGE HOODS FOR GAS APPLIANCES SHALL EXHAUST TO THE
EXTERIOR PER SECTION M 1503.

— WHOLE-BUILDING MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL CONFORM
TO SECTION M 11507 AND TABLE M 1507.3.3.

~ PLUMBING INCLUDING WATER, SOIL OR SANITARY LINES SHALL NOT
BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING EXTERIOR WALLS OR IN
ATTICS OR CRAWL SPACES, OR ANY OTHER PLACE WHERE FREEZING
CAN OCCUR UNLESS PROVISIONS ARE MADE TO INSULATE OR HEAT
THE LINES.

24'-8 3/4" +/-
OVERALL HEIGHT
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Report any

‘proceeding vith any related work.

Struetural Engineer:
SECOR Eﬁ“GlNEERING

‘3 ﬁk
Savannah, New York 13146
315-365-2838

General Contractor:

Project:

GARAGE ROOF RECONSTRUCTION FOR:
Molly McGowan and Mike Coppola
317 WATERSEDGE
TOWN OF OWASCO, NEW YORK

ELEVATIONS

Date:  MAY 27, 2020

Scale: AS NOTED

Drawn By: JRM

Project Number: 2745-2047

Sheet: A—1 off 4
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| . 40YR ARCH SHINGLE OR 29CA PAINTED STEEL ROOFING
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

— THESE DRAVNGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN ACORDANCE
THE NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE AND IEI.TS
OR EXCEEDS THE CURRENT ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE.
- wnm:m SHALL VERIFY ALL DWENSIONS INDICATED
ON PLANS PRIOR 70 THE START OF ANY WORK. REPORT ALL
DISCREPANCIES INMEDIATELY TO' ENGINEER/ARCHITECT.

= ROOF : 42 PSF LIVE LOAD,

TC DL 7 PSF LIVE
BC DL 10 PSF LVE LOAD

- SOL BEARING 2000 PSF MIN.

- SNOW : 50 PSF GROUND LOAD
ADL W/ ROOF PITCH

~ ALL DBENSIONS WDICATED SHALL BE VERFIED PRIOR T0
THE START OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT
ANY DECREPANCES MMEDIATELY TO THE ENGNEER.

~ ACCESS WAYS INCLUOG DOORS OR HATCHES FROM CONDITIONED
TG UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL HAVE WEATHER STRIPPING AND
INSULATED TO A LEVEL EQUAL TO SURROUNDING AREAS.

~ P.T. POST ENDS PLACED ON B0LBS. OR 160 LBS. DRY MIX SAKRETE WITH
ONSITE COMPACTED BACKFILL MATERIAL.

\ECTED TO FREEZE THAW CYCLES SHALL HAVE A
i IPRESIVE STRENGTH OF PST AIR ENTRAINED AS
PER TABLE R402.2 OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.

_WALL_CONSTRUCTION
= POST FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
— INSULATED EXTERIOR WALL CAWTIES WITH MIN. R—19 FIBERGLASS

WA ASTURERS RHCOVERBATIONS WiERE SHowR.*~ "%
o 2)(4 Imigﬁ'ms W’L‘II_S.LII?E% UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

- MINIMUM 7'-6" CEILING HEIGHT OR AS NOTED ON PLANS.

— INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING IN_ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS RJ“B.
R602, R1001.16 OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE. INSTALL

FIREBLOCKING IN CONCEALED WALL, STAIR, FLOOR AND CEILING
AS REQUIRED. 5/8" TYPE “X" GWB' ON UNDERSIDE OF STAIRWAYS.

— ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE VINYL COVERED WOOD , LOW E
ANDERSEN OR EQUAL VﬂTH STOOLS AND SCREENS. GRILLES ARE
OPTIONAL AS PER OWNER.

- ALL WINDOW HEADERS TO BE 2) 2x10 MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED
OTHER:IISE PROVIDE 2 PLY J STUD IF SPAN IS MORE

G_COl

G ERREEERRY DAL %%%Eﬁs%us’é‘n'%’iﬁucs
G THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A NEW YORK STATE LICENSED
CTURM. ENGINEER. ALL ROOFS AND BLOCKING DESIGNED IN

R s S e R T,
—_28 GA PAINTED STEEL ROOF PANELS WITH MATCHING FASTENERS &

Fla U B R P A WA o
—~ OVERHANG AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

= SEE ATTACHED RESCHECK COMPUANCE CEXTIRICATE.

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS BY QUALIFIED ELECTRI

Pt S R

A TOWN APPROVED INSPECTION
= 200 AMP, 40 SPACE MAIN SERVICE PANEI.BOARD

= MINIMUM OF 2 EXTERIOR WATERPROCS GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTERS.
- _GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER RECEPTACLES IN NEAREST LOCATION TO
SINK OR DRAIN,
—_ALL SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES INSTALLED AT UNIFORM HEIGHTS
THROUGHOUT.
— AC/DC SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
ONE ON EACH FLOOR OF THE HOUSE INCLUDING THE BASEMENT.
ONE [N EACH BEDROOM.
ONE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF A BEOROOM.
(THE SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL SE HARD WIRED AND INTERCONNECTED)

- cmaou Mo»o)an: DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

FLOOR WITH A BEDROOM.

INS!DE A BEDROW WTH A FUEL IRED APPLIANCE (EX. FIREPLACE).
IE BASEMENT WHEN A FUEL FIRED APPLANCE 1S LOCATED THERE,
(A eouao sdoxt/manu DETECTOR CAN BE USED ON ALL FLOORS)

~ ARC-| CIRCUIT-| Afu)

X LARED SR {g‘m"%gm&ﬂ
SUPPLYING

SWSNG TN

DEN!
EDROOMS
INROOMS
ECREATION ROOMS
ETS
HALLWAYS

OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS
RECREATION ROOMS

AREAS THAT DO NOT REQUIRE ARC FAULT PROTECTION:
BATHROOMS

ONFISHED BASEUENTS
= BASICALLY ANY AREA THAT REQUIRES GFCI
Bnﬂounn FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER)
OES NOT REQUIRE ARC FAULT PROTECTION)
= AT LEAST 75X OF THE LAMPS (N PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHT
AXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.
=~ ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING INSTALLATIONS SHALL MEET OR
LOCAL & NATIONAL CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL
BE INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWS.
= SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE DIRECT
WIRED AND CONFORM TO SECTION R-314 OF THE RESIDENTIAL
CODE. A CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED
WTHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT OR ANY FLOOR HAVING AREAS
FOR SLEEPING AS PER SECTION R-315.

—MECHANICAL
— EXHAUST FANS (N BATHROOMS WITHOUT OPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL
HAVE 30 CFM INTERMITIENT OR 20 CFM CONTINUNUS VENTILATION.

= EXHAUST VENT PIPES SHALL BE SOLID PIPE AND VENTED TO EXTERIOR
A MINIMUM OF 3 FT FROM ANY OPENING. 10 FT FROM AR INTAKE.
THE LENGTH SHAL NOT EXCEED THAT LISTED IN TABLE M 1506.2.

= VENTS FOR CLOTHES DRYERS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH INTERIOR
SURFACE, BE MADE OF METAL. BE 4° MIN. IN DIA. AND 28GA WITH
A LENGTH NOT EXCEEDING 35 FT. SEE TABLE M 1507.3.3.

~ RANGE HOODS FOR GAS APPLIANCES SHALL EXHAUST TO THE
EXTERIOR PER SECTION M 1503.

— WHOLE-BUILDING MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL CONFORM
TO SECTION M 11507 AND TABLE M 1507.3.3.

= PLUMBING INCLUDING WATER, SOIL OR SANITARY LINES SHALL NOT
BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING EXTERIOR WALLS OR IN
ATTICS OR CRAWL SPACES, OR ANY OTHER PLACE WHERE FREEZING
CAN OCCUR UNLESS PROVISIONS ARE MADE TO INSULATE OR HEAT
THE LINES.
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40'-0"
X X X
EReTe ‘Cone, FLOGR, INSTALL
NEW 30" SQ.x10" THICK FOOTING EXIST. GWB CEILING
BELOW SLAB. PROVIDE 3)§5 BARS
EACH DIRECTION
—-n 4 PLY 2x6 GLU~LAM POST WITH
BEARING ON 3 PLY 1 3/4"14” LVL
\ FLUSH BEAM ABOVE
5/8" GWB CEILING
=
5/8" GWB TYPE "X" THIS
DE OF EXISTING WALL.
5
3 Ii
3
GARAGE Iz GARAGE I STUDIO
€ ﬂAlRS}S RISERS 08 1/
X = é’r’ rﬁ%ﬁﬁc A?m %KDR‘MS
OTH SIDES
: 4 PLY 246 GLU-LAM POST WITH
It L~ BEARING ON 3 PLY 1 3/4"x14” LVL
T i FLUSH BEAM ABOVE
T
2'-9 3/4"
/4 5
)
L IX" 97 OH. DOOR W/GLASS T o6 9'x7 O.H. DOOR W/GLASS BRI ]
e 56%R

EXISTING DECK

i s

EXISTING

L

R SECOND FLOOR BALCONY
18" DIAMx42" MIN. DEPTH

/— ggw SUPORT POSTS REQUIRED
POST HOLE/FOOTING. SEE 5/A-3

> p.1. 2010 BEAM NOTCHED INTO
DETAILS 1 THRU 5/A—3

2) 4/07/0 SPLIT SLIDING
B/ BidRs

A-2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

(1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN @ o

OPTIONAL 4x8 TIMBER
BEAM & 0.C.

5/8" CDX PLYWOOD GUSSET GLUED&NAILED
EA SIDE OF 2X12 RAFTERS

Lply 1-3/4"x14" LVL BEAM

1-0°
40YR_ARCH_ SHINGLE OR 29GA PAINTED STEEL ROOFING
15§ SYNTHETIC FELT OR HIGH TEMP ICE&WATER GUARD
5/8" T&G OSB WOOD DECKING
2X12 RAFTERS 24" 0/C

3/4" T&G EDGE GOLD SUBFLOOR, GLUE AND NAIL
1-1/4" X 14" TJ RIM BOARD

7-71/4

1-3/4"x14" LVL RIDGE BOARD
OPTIONAL
8" 0.C.

BEAM

3-ply 1-3/4"x14" LVL BEAM

14" TJ 360SERIES |-JOIST 16" 0/C

- -~
At
_ S~
I~
-~ ~
/ S~~~
I~
/ ~
== T

13-11 1/2"

3-ply 1-3/4"x14" LVL BEAM ABOVE | B L __ _|

\—FULL HEIGHT 2x4
FROM FLOOR DEC 4-PLY 2X6 GLULAM POS|

68R

q

BALCONY

FWG6

FULL HEIGHT 2x4 WALLS
B FROM FLOOR DECK 10
BEAM AND ROOF ABOVE

4-PLY 2X6 GLULAM POS
3-ply 1-3/4"x14" LVL B

r— T —_

(2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1-3/4"x14" LVL RIDGE BOARD
4x8 TIMBER
g 0.C.

5/8" CDX PLYWOOD GUSSET GLUED&NAILED
EA SIDE OF 2X12 RAFTERS:

40YR_ARCH SHINGLE OR 29GA PAINTED STEEL ROOFING
SYNTHETIC FELT OR HIGH TEMP ICE&WATER GUARD

3-ply 1-3/4"x14" LVL BEAM

NEW PAINTED STEEL SIDING
XTERIOR ZI% S(l;'IEATHING W/ZIP TAPE

1-1/4" X 14" TJ RIM BOARD
14" TJ 360SERIES |-JOIST 16" 0/C

REMOVE AND REPLACE PAINTED
E TOP TE TO

/ )
_______________ VZ7___ =

EX. TRUSS TO BE REMO!
5/8” GWB CEILING

GARAGE

REMOVE AND REPLACE PAINTED STEEL SIDING
2X6 TRANSITION GIRT

ADD 2) 1-1/2" X 11-7/8" LSL
TOP PLATES AND 1)
2X10 FLAT PLATE

REMOVE EX 2X8 TOP PLATES,

STONE VENEER MORTAR SCRATCH COAT
GALVANIZED WIRE LATH
5# FELT PAPER UNDERLAYMENT

B=10"+/=

FINISHED CEILING TO REMAIN
2X4 CEILING NAILERS BETW. TRUSSES TO REMAIN
EX 2X4 TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD TO REMAIN

STUDIO

 — e ————
REMOVE TRUSS TOP CHORD—" /

/
I

EM s 8 OU2 E TOP
REPLACE WITH 1-1/2" X
2X10 FLAT TOP PLATE W/1 EX. TRUSS TO BE REMOVED
PLYWOOD SPACER BETWEEN EX. TRU:

-1 1/2" +/~
REMOVE EX 2X8 TOP PLATES,
TOP PLATES AND 1)
2X10 FLAT PLATE

ADD 2) 1-1/2° X 11-7/8" LSL

" P.T. PLYWOOD

(3 SECTION OVER GARAGE

(o SECTION OVER STUDIO THRU DORMER

(3 SECTION OVER GARAGE

A-2 SCALE: 1/4"=1"—0" A-2 SCALE: 1/4°=1'-0"

3/4" T&G EDGE GOLD SUBFLOOR, GLUE AND NAIL

1-1/4" X 14" TJ RM BOARD
14" TJI 360SERIES 1-JOIST 16” 0/C

REMOVE AND REPLACE PAINTED STEEL SIDING
2X6 TRANSITION GIRT
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POSTS SHALL EXTEND ALON
SIDE_ JOISTS
TO POSTS W,

UPPER DECK

P.T. 2x8 FLOOR JOISTS 16" O.C.

%1{2' DIA. GALV. BOLTS,
TS AND WASHERS

STAGGER FASTENERS
A_ iN TWO ROWS

1

. ?

o) LAG SCREW OR BOLT:
A

‘il LEDGER/

/[

7{%/ o
o

[

T MN.

5

DISTANCE CAN BE REDUCED TO

4.5" IF LAG SCI

REWS ARE USED

OR BOLT SPACING IS REDUCED

TO_THAT OF LAG SCREWS
ATTACH 2x8 LEDGERS TO 2x8
AND JOISTS

B

J0

ELEVATION

(2 FASTENER PLACEMENT IN LEDGERS

5.5" MIN FOR 2xB
6.5° MIN FOR 2x10
7.5 MIN.FOR 212

ALUMINUM FLASHING
BELOW SIDING

P.T. 5/4x6 WOOD OR
COMPUSITE DECKING

P.T,
.|0|S'r"§°€J sD” o.C.

JOIST HANGERS
W/GALV. LAG BOLTS

P.T. LEDGER

3 DECK LATERAL LOAD CONNECTION

LOWER DECK _]

P.T. 2x8 FLOOR JOISTS 16" 0.C.
OR MATCH EXISTING

1/2" DIA. GALV. BOLTS,
AND WASHERS

(1 POST & BEAM DECK SUPPORT

2 PLY 2x10 DROP BEAM
NOTCHED INTO P.T. 6x6

A—3 /] NOT TO SCALE

ﬁb‘l 2" DiA. GALV, BOLTS,

AND WASHERS:

JOISTS — SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE
& SPACING

22]1 2 DIA. GALV. BOLTS;
NUT

AND WASHERS

P.T. 4x4 WOOD POSTS
NUTS AND WASHERS

L

SIMPSON STRONG TE
MODEL HD3B
<

T—RIM BOARD—SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE

PLAN VIEW

RAILING POST INSTALLATION AND SUPPORT

C
OST HOLE

COMPACTED ONSITE

BRCKEEAMI ERIRRATEE R

SCALE: 1°=1"-0"

i
TABLE R507.2 IRC = Je-) 1
DECK LEDGER CONNECTION TO BAND JOIST ~ * o3
(DECK LIVE LOAD=40 PSF, DECK DEAD LOAD= 10 PSF, DECK SNOW LOAD= 40 PSF<) - -ba g
-
JOIST SPAN E § 3
CONNECTION DETAILS 6' AND LESS | &-1"TO a'—o‘l g-1" 10 10‘-o'| 10-1" T0 |z‘-n| 12-1" 10 14'—o| W-1" 10 18'-0} 16'-1" 10 18'-0] 4{3 g §r-, §
o 0
ON—CENTER SPACING OF FASTENERS g + 9
°F i
1/2" DIA, LAG SCREW WITH ISRZE
1/2" MAXIMUM SHEATING* 30 2 18 1 13 W 10 E‘o NS
.E 1] E -+
w
1/2" DIA. BOLT WITH 0 ®
1/2" MAXIMUM SHEATING! 36 36 34 29 24 21 19 g 2 o -
L »
o &,
b 8 q
Y RAIOM SHEATTNG 38 % 26 24 2 18 16 8 S8 =
-
D E
VR
a. LEDGERS SHALL BE FLASHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4 TO PREVENT WATER FROM CONTACTING THE HOUSE BAND JOIST. d°
b. SNOW LOAD SHALL NOT BE ASSUNED T0 ACT CONCURRENTLY WITH THE LIVE LOAD. e i S
¢ THE TIP OF THE LAG SCREW SHALL FULLY EXTEND BEYOND THE INSIDE FACE OF THE BAND JOIST. g 84
d. SHEATHING SHALL BE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL CR SOLID SAWN LUMBER. 2z &
e. SHEATHING SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, GYPSUM BOARD, FBERBOARD, LUMBER OR FOAM SHEATHING. UP TO g o
ﬂ; INCH THICKNESS OF STACKED WASHERS SHALL B PERMITTED O SUBSTITUTE FOR UP T0 1/2 INCH OF ALLOWABLE SHEATHING THICKNESS b
ERE COMBINED WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL OR LUMBER SHEATHING. Sy
o
TABLE R507.2.1 IRC
PLACEMENT OF LAG SCREWS AND BOLTS IN DECK LEDGERS AND BAND JOISTS =
alteration, m.,,.,,::ﬁ
MINIMUM END AND EDGE DISTANCES AND SPACING BETWEEN ROWS i

AUGERED OR
ON TUBE FORMED

5 prohibited. btzin dir

ey ’
procending with anyreleted work.

427 MIN.

TOP EDGE BOTTOM EDGE ENDS ROW SPACING
LEDGER *® 2 INCHES* 3/4 INCH 2 INCHES" 1 5/8 INCHES
BAND JOIST ® 3/4 INCH 2 INCHES 2 INCHES® 1 5/8 INCHES

Structural Engineer:
SECOR ENGINEERING

SERVICES
13140 Route 31
Savannah, New York 13146
315-365-2838

NN

&\ TYPICAL POST FOOTING

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

A4 NOT TO SCALE

a. LAG SCRES OR BOLTS SHALL BE STAGGERED FROM TOP TO BOTTOM ALONG THE HORIZONTAL RUN OF THE DECK LEDGER IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE RS07.2.1(1).
INCHES.

b. MAXIMUM §

¢. FOR ENGINEERED RIM JOISTS, THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS SHALL GOVERN,

d, THE MINMUM DISTANCE FROM BOTTOM ROW OF LAG SCREWS OR BOLTS TO THE TOP EDGE OF THE LEDGER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE R507.2.1(1).
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